

Postgraduate Medical Institute

Ref. No. 18114 / PGMI/PGR Section

PLACEMENT ORDER (UNINHABITED) SUB-SPECIALTY INDUCTION SESSION JULY 2024

Consequent upon interview held on 24.07.2024, the following PGRs for FCPS-II are allowed to change their specialty from General (Medicine/Surgery) to (Uninhabited) subspecialty mentioned against their names (as per decision of EC). Their NOCs from present supervisor & Associate Dean/HoD are available. This change is subject to the permission of CPSP. Since they have opted slot out of their specialty, therefore if CPSP refuse to change the specialty or any other problem occurred in RTMC, PGMI will not be responsible. Their placement in uninhabited subspecialty as per unit/hospital mentioned against their names is hereby notified.

This office order is valid for the Session July 2024 only.

Stipend shall be released after the issuance of RTMC by CPSP. The stipend will be paid as per date of arrival & training relieving/completion certificate will be issued as per CPSP RTMC Session.

No.	Name of Doctor	Father Name	Pre-IMM Hospital	Specialty/Hospital Allotted
1	Dr. Iftikhar Ali Khan	Shams Ul Ali Khan	Surgical "C" LRH	Paediatric Surgery LRH
2	Dr. Raheel Ahmad Khan	Arshad Iqbal	Medical "C" KTH	Pulmonology ATH
3	Dr. Amir Ali	Zari Dad	Medical "A" MMC	Pulmonology MMC
4	Dr. Waleed Ahmad	Umar Zaman	Medical "B" ATH	Nephrology LRH
5	Dr. Fahad Bin Riaz	Riaz Gul	Surgical "C" LRH	Thoracic Surgery HMC
6	Dr. Muhammad Umer	Khan Mast	Surgical "A" KTH	Paediatric Surgery LRH
7	Dr. Salman Khan	Gul Zaman Khan	Surgical "A" KTH	Paediatric Surgery STH
8	Dr. Muhammad Farman	Naseem Gul	Medical "B" MMC	Pulmonology MMC
9	Dr. Zia Ud Din	Khan Sardar	Medical "A" MMC	Nephrology LRH
10	Dr. Muhammad Sajjad	Aurangzeb Khan	Surgical "A" ATH	Paediatric Surgery STH
11	Dr. Anwar Ali	Muhammad Marjan	Surgical Kuwait Teaching Hospital/PMC	Paediatric Surgery QHAMC
12	Dr. Saqib Khan	Muhammad Anwar	Medical "A" DHQTH Kohat	Pulmonology RMI

Arrival/departure should be submitted through Associate Dean of respective MTI's/HOD

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Postgraduate Medical Institute
Hayatabad Peshawar

Dated: 24.07.2024

No. 18114-29 /PGMI/PGR Section

Dated: 24/07/2024

Copy forwarded to the following for Information and necessary action:

- 1. The Director National Residency Program, CPSP 7th Central Street, DHA, Karachi
- 2. The Regional Director CPSP Peshawar
- 3. The Associate Dean MTI LRH Peshawar
- 4. The Associate Dean MTI KTH Peshawar
- 5. The Associate Dean MTI MMC Mardan
- 6. The Associate Dean MTI ATH Abbottabad7. The Associate Dean MTI QHAMC Nowshera
- 8. The Associate Dean MTI LMH/KIDS/DHQ Teaching Hospital Kohat
- 9. The Associate Dean STH Swat
- 10. The Dean RMI Peshawar
- 11. The Dean PMC Peshawar
- 12. The Deputy Director Finance PGMI Peshawar
- 13. PS to CEO PGMI Peshawar
- 14. PA to Deputy CEO PGMI, Peshawar
- 15. All Doctors concerned. (with the direction to download office order from PGMI website, & submit original arrival report at PGMI Peshawar)

16. IT Section PGMI Peshawar, with the remarks to upload office order on PGMI official website.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Postgraduate Medical Institute
Hayatabad Peshawar